Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2020 K Street, NW Washington, District of Columbia 20006-1806 Tel. 202.373.6000 Fax: 202.373.6001 www.morganlewis.com



COUNSELORS AT LAW

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak catherine.wang@morganlewis.com brett.ferenchak@morganlewis.com

November 25, 2014

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Gary L. Widerbury, Commission Secretary Utah Public Service Commission Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Re: Crown Castle NG West LLC Notice of Conversion and Resulting Name Change

Dear Mr. Widerbury:

Crown Castle NG West LLC (formerly known as Crown Castle NG West Inc. and NextG Networks of California Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks West) (the "Company") hereby notifies the Commission that the Company's current name is "Crown Castle NG West LLC" as a result of (1) a name change from "NextG Networks of California Inc. d/b/a NextG Networks West" to "Crown Castle NG West Inc." and (2) its subsequent conversion from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited liability company. The conversion of the Company to a limited liability company was merely a change in its corporate form accomplished through the filing of Certificate of Conversion in Delaware and did not entail any merger or other transactions that interrupting the existence of the Company.¹ The Company's conversion documents and authority to transact business in Utah are provided as Attachment 1 hereto.

See 6 Del. Code § 18-214(g) (stating "[t]he conversion shall not be deemed to constitute a dissolution of [corporation]. When [a corporation] has been converted to a limited liability company pursuant to this section, for all purposes of the laws of the State of Delaware, the limited liability company shall be deemed to be the same entity as the converting [corporation] and the conversion shall constitute a continuation of the existence of the converting [corporation] in the form of a domestic limited liability company.")

Almaty Astana Beijing Boston Brussels Chicago Dallas Dubai Frankfurt Harrisburg Harlford Houston London Los Angeles Miami Moscow \\bosa/favi \@sts.F.G.anger@oweiyneflarjc1:Bhiladaphic_rBitisburghe Reingeton-sata_Frankissag santa \@mina-vsilson.vfalleyn.vfakyon v/lashingtonge Wilmington Notification.docx



Gary L. Widerbury, Commission Secretary November 25, 2014 Page 2

The Company requests that the Commission update its records, including the Company's Certificate,² to reflect the conversion and its current name, "Crown Castle NG West LLC" and, to the extent necessary, approve these changes. The Company will separately submit any required tariff filing(s) to reflect these changes upon request.

An original and five (5) copies of this letter are enclosed for filing. Also enclosed is a CD-ROM containing an electronic version of this letter in MSWord and PDF formats. Please date-stamp the enclosed extra copy and return it in the envelope provided. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Catherine Wang Brett P. Ferenchak

Counsel for the Company

² The Company is authorized to provide public telecommunications services in Utah pursuant to Certificate issued in Docket No. 04-2445-01.

ATTACHMENT

Conversion Documents and Authority to Transact Business

VERIFICATION

I, Monica Gambino, state that I am the Vice President - Legal of Crown Castle NG West LLC (the "Company"); that I am authorized to make this Verification on behalf of the Company; that the foregoing filing was prepared under my direction and supervision; and that the contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

> Monica Gambino Vice President - Legal Crown Castle NG West LLC

Sworn and subscribed before me this _____ day of November, 2014.

Notary Public

My commission expires _____